The results highlight how quickly the hybrid solution reaches

its peak performance. Since the latency between the clients and the

server at an edge node is so low, the machine quickly reaches its

limit in terms of its processing capacity. In a nutshell, the edge node

is capable of serving a maximum of one thousand and two hundred

(1200) requests per second. The reason for reaching this limit so

2
https://aws.amazon.com/pt/blogs/aws/keeping-time-with-amazon-time-sync-service/

Figure 3: Cloud vs Hybrid read latency.

Figure 4: Cloud vs Hybrid throughput.

quickly is that the operations arrive faster than the necessary time